Programme
Start Date
End Date
Courses
Credits

Credit Hours

Description

Code
COMM1101
AGRI1103
AGRI1101
ITEC1104
AGRI1102
CTOQ2201
COMM1202
AGRI1201
LANG2301
ACCT1101
AGRI1203
AGRI1204
WOEP1100
MATH1205
AGRI2105
AGRI2104
MGMT?2405
AGRI2103
BSCM1101
AGRI2201
AGRI2203
AGRI2202
HRMT1100

Knox Community College
Programme Offering Course Map

Associate Degree in Agro Processing and Business Management Full Time (Spalding) - Sep 09, 2024

September 9, 2024

August 31, 2026

23

66 theory credit(s) and O lab credit(s)

0 hours: 0 hour(s) for theory and 0 hour(s) for labs

Course Name

Communication |

Food Microbiology

Fundamentals of Agricultural Science
Fundamental s of Information Technology
Introduction to Finance and Agribusiness
Quality Customer Care

Communication 11

Food Safety and Quality Management Systems
Foreign Language |

Fundamental s of Accounting 2018
Introduction to Food Chemistry

Introduction to Food Processing

Work Experience

Applied Mathematics for Hospitality
Introduction to Food Engineering

Post Harvest Technology

Small Business Management (Theory and Practical)
Standards, Regulations and Ethics

Supply Chain Management

Food and Sustainable Agriculture

Food Product Devel opment (Capstone Project)
Food Science and Human Nutrition
Introduction to Human Resource Management

Credits
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Lab Credits CW/Exam Year

O OO O OO0 O0OO0O 000000000000 Oo oo

100/0
50/50
50/50
60/40
40/60
60/40
40/60
40/60
60/40
50/50
60/40
60/40
100/0
40/60
60/40
50/50
100/0
50/50
40/60
40/60
100/0
40/60
50/50

Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2

Semester

Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2



