

## **Knox Community College**

## Programme Offering Course Map

Programme Associate Degree in Agro Processing and Business Management Full Time (Spalding) - Sep 09, 2024

Start Date September 9, 2024 End Date August 31, 2026

Courses 23

Credits 66 theory credit(s) and 0 lab credit(s)

Credit Hours 0 hour(s) for theory and 0 hour(s) for labs

Description

Code	Course Name	Credits	Lab Credits	CW/Exam	Year	Semester
COMM1101	Communication I	3	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 1
AGRI1103	Food Microbiology	3	0	50/50	Year 1	Semester 1
AGRI1101	Fundamentals of Agricultural Science	3	0	50/50	Year 1	Semester 1
ITEC1104	Fundamentals of Information Technology	3	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 1
AGRI1102	Introduction to Finance and Agribusiness	3	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 1
CTOQ2201	Quality Customer Care	3	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 1
COMM1202	Communication II	3	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 2
AGRI1201	Food Safety and Quality Management Systems	3	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 2
LANG2301	Foreign Language I	3	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 2
ACCT1101	Fundamentals of Accounting 2018	3	0	50/50	Year 1	Semester 2
AGRI1203	Introduction to Food Chemistry	3	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 2
AGRI1204	Introduction to Food Processing	3	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 2
WOEP1100	Work Experience	3	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 2
MATH1205	Applied Mathematics for Hospitality	1	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 1
AGRI2105	Introduction to Food Engineering	3	0	60/40	Year 2	Semester 1
AGRI2104	Post Harvest Technology	3	0	50/50	Year 2	Semester 1
MGMT2405	Small Business Management (Theory and Practical)	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
AGRI2103	Standards, Regulations and Ethics	3	0	50/50	Year 2	Semester 1
BSCM1101	Supply Chain Management	3	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 1
AGRI2201	Food and Sustainable Agriculture	3	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 2
AGRI2203	Food Product Development (Capstone Project)	2	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2
AGRI2202	Food Science and Human Nutrition	3	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 2
HRMT1100	Introduction to Human Resource Management	3	0	50/50	Year 2	Semester 2